WORLD HEADQUARTERS
1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Democracy Corps - Web
Frequency Questionnaire

November 6-8, 2022

2520 2022 Voters (1000 Weighted)

2007 Base Voters (565 Weighted)

500 Hispanic Voters (110 Weighted)

1645 Voted for Congressional Democrat (487 Weighted)
870 Voted for Congressional Republican (512 Weighted)
214 Cheney conservatives (126 Weighted)

Q.1 Are you registered to vote?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Y S e 100 100 100 100 100 100
NO e - - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.2 As you may know, there is a general election for U.S. Congress as well as other federal, state, and
local offices on November 8%, What are the chances of your voting in the general election on November
8th?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Almost certain to Vote ....ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 37 43 47 34 40 32
Probably will vote........cocovviiiii - - - - - -
50-50 chance will vote ..., - - - - - -
Will NOT VOLE v - - - - - -
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
Already voted........cooeeviiiiiiieee e 63 57 53 66 60 68

(ref:WILLVT22)
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[351 Respondents]

Q.3 (ASK NOV 8)(IF ALREADY VOTED) Did you vote prior to Election Day or did you vote on Election Day?

Base Hisp
Total Voters anic
Prior to Election Day ......ccocevveiviveieiiiiiee e, 63 62 73
On Election Day.......cccovvveeeiiiiieeiciiee e 37 38 27
NOT SUME i - - -
(ref:EARLYVT)

[631 Respondents]

Voted
Demo
cratic

65
35

Q.4 (IF ALREADY VOTED) When you voted early, did you vote by mail or in person?

Base Hisp
Total Voters anic
BY Mail oo 40 40 41
[N PEISON oo 51 50 48
Dropped mail ballot in drop boX ....................... 9 9 11
NOT SUME e, - - -
(ref:ABSENT)

Voted
Demo
cratic

45
45
10

Voted
Repub
lican
60
40

Voted
Repub
lican
35
57

Cheney

Conser

vatives
83
17

Cheney

Conser

vatives
44
43
13

Q.7 How interested were you in the November 2022 election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with
1 meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested.

You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

Base Hisp
Total Voters anic
L0 e 48 43 40
D 13 14 13
B 14 14 12
T e 9 11 15
D e 7 9 9
D 5 5 6
Ao 1 2 3
D 1 2 1
2 1 1 0
L 1 1 1
O e - - -
NOT SUME e - - -
O 48 43 40
Lt O N 75 70 65
o O T 91 90 89
0 N 9 10 11
MEAN ..ttt eerrer e e e eeees 8.5 83 8.2

(ref:INTRST1)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 6-8, 2022 3

Q.8 In the election for U.S. Congress, did you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your
area?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
The Democratic candidate for Congress.......... 49 60 61 100 - 4
The Republican candidate for Congress........... 51 40 39 - 100 96
Ot T i . - - - -
NOT SUI oo 0 0 0 - - -
Democratic - Republican............cccccceeeeeeee. -2 21 22 100 -100 -93

(ref:MID22VT)

[513 Respondents]
Q.9 (IF VOTED REPUBLICAN FOR CONGRESS) Thinking back in time for a minute, did you, at any pointin
this campaign, think about voting for the Democratic candidate?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Yes, Very Seriously .......ccocvveeeviiieeeciiiee e, 8 13 11 - 8 3
Yes, somewhat Seriously .......cocveevviiieeiiiineeenns 11 15 17 - 11 10
Yes, only a little seriously .......cccccoviviiiiiiiiecns 12 11 9 - 12 16
No, notatall .....cooove 70 61 62 - 70 71
NOT SUME i, - 0 - - . 0
TOtal YOS, ettt 30 39 38 - 30 29

(ref:CHNDEM)
[488 Respondents]
Q.10 (IF VOTED DEMOCRATIC FOR CONGRESS) Thinking back in time for a minute, did you, at any point in

this campaign, think about voting for the Republican candidate?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Yes, very Seriously ......ccceovieriieiiieciie e, 15 20 16 15 - 9
Yes, somewhat seriously ........cccccevieiviiiiniinnne, 11 14 24 11 - 31
Yes, only a little seriously .......ccccoovviiviieniinne, 11 11 14 11 - 45
No, notatall ..o, 62 56 47 62 - 15
NOT SUIE .t . - . - -
TOtal YES..ioiveeiieiiiee et eriree s ssirreeseireee s enes 38 44 53 38 - 85
(ref:CHNREP)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 6-8, 2022 4

[739 Respondents]

Q.11 (IF STATE WITH SENATE RACE) Thinking about the election for U.S. Senate, did you vote for (NAMED
CANDIDATES)?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
The Democratic candidate for Senate.............. 49 59 57 96 8 16
The Republican candidate for Senate .............. 50 39 38 3 91 84
The third party candidate for Senate................ 1 1 4 1 1 0
OtNer e - - - - - -
NOL SUIE oo, 0 0 0 - 0 -
Democratic - Republican............cccccceeeeeeee. -1 20 19 93 -83 -69
(ref:SEN22VT)

Q.12 When did you finally decide how you would vote in the Midterm election?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
On Election Day.......cccovvveeeiiiiiieeciiee e, 14 21 19 19 10 5
Last fEW days....cveieiiiiieeiciieee e 8 11 18 8 9 6
The week before ... 8 10 14 8 7 7
Last couple of weeks.......ccccvveiviiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 14 14 14 13 15 22
A month before.......c.ccooviiviiiiiii, 9 9 10 10 7 9
Sometime in September ........cccccoovviiiiiiine, 10 8 5 11 9 10
During the summer.........ccccceeeviieieeiee e 10 7 6 11 10 15
Before the summer.......ccccoooviiiiiiiiiii 26 21 14 20 33 26

NOT SUIE oo - - - - - -
(ref:DECTIME)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. November, 2022



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 6-8, 2022

[512 Respondents]

Q.24 (IF VOTED REPUBLICAN FOR CONGRESS) Below is a list of reasons to vote for the Republican for

Congress. Which THREE are most important for you?

Total

Better on the economy and inflation............... 59
Will protect the border and be tough on

IMMIGration .......ccooii 45
Will fight crime and support police.................. 45
Shares my values..........coocveiiiiiiiciiiieccceeee 22
Make America stronger in the world ............... 20
Support our military and veterans.................. 19
Stand up formy rights..........cocooiiiiiiii, 17
Promote Christian values..........ccccoovvvivviiinienns 16
A Republican ... 15
SUPPOIES TrUMP o 11
Make me feel more secure .......cccoevveevvieenenns 10
More trustworthy than the Democrats............. 9
NOT SUME i 0

(ref:FORREP)

[512 Respondents]

Base
Voters
54

29
33
24
24
20
24
16
18
15
14

Hisp
anic
57

31
31
19
27
12
28
13
16
22
7
15

Voted
Demo
cratic

Voted Cheney
Repub Conser

lican vatives
59 66
45 54
45 55
22 26
20 9
19 23
17 17
16 19
15 11
11 1
10 7
9 7
0 R

Q.25 (IF VOTED REPUBLICAN FOR CONGRESS) Below is a list of reasons to vote against the Democrat for

Congress. Which THREE are most important for you?

Total
Inflation and high prices.........ccoccoiiiiiiiiiin.. 62
Crime and defund the police.......c...ccooeie 39
For open borders ........cccoovvviiiiiiieieeeeee 34
Doesn't share my values .........cccceeevvvnieeeenn.. 31
Will kill the economy with regulations............. 24
NOT truSTWOIthY c..eeeiiiiiiiece e 20
Make America WeaK........coveeiviviiiiiiiiiice, 17
Will end the right to beararms..........cccccove.e. 16
Don't trust DemMOoCrats ....cccveevvvivveeiviieeceine, 16
Creating government programs for their
own voters so they never lose power.............. 13
For legal abortion with few restrictions........... 13
Democratic cities run by Black mayors are
D INIESS ettt 3
NOT SUFE 1. -
(ref:AGNDEM)
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[487 Respondents]
Q.26 (IF VOTED DEMOCRATIC FOR CONGRESS) Below is a list of reasons to vote for the Democrat for
Congress. Which THREE are most important for you?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
For abortion being legal..........ccovvivviveiiinnn. 42 38 37 42 - 12
To protect democracy and future elections..... 41 35 27 41 - 56
To safeguard Medicare and Social Security ..... 32 27 22 32 - 74
To stop MAGA Republicans...........cceeveeieenn... 27 22 28 27 - 17
Believes we're all equal.........cooevviiiiiiiiiinnnn. 25 29 25 25 - 6
Addressing climate change ..........ccccccoooviie, 22 22 22 22 - 6
Shares my values..........cooveiiiiiieiciiiec e 21 24 23 21 - 6
More trustworthy than the Republican ........... 20 22 18 20 - 4
Gave tax relief to working families and got
the biggest corporations to pay taxes.............. 19 22 26 19 - 25
Helped with the cost of health insurance
premiums and prescription drugs.................... 17 18 23 17 - 28
Make me feel more secure .......cccoevveevvieenenns 14 16 13 14 - 9
Views on immigration ........cccccccveeeerememnnnnnnnnnnns 8 10 16 8 - 12
NOT SUME i, - - - - - -

(ref:FORDEM)

[487 Respondents]
Q.27 (IF VOTED DEMOCRATIC FOR CONGRESS) Below is a list of reasons to vote against the Republican for
Congress. Which THREE are most important for you?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Doesn't accept election results and threat
0 deMOCIACY .oviiiiiiiciieeeeeceeee e 45 34 35 45 - 72
Will make abortionillegal .............cccooooiiiiis 44 45 45 44 - 12
Could threaten future of Medicare and
SOCial SECUTIY oo 43 40 44 43 - 86
They will polarize and divide the country ........ 38 40 36 38 - 77
Don't trust Republicans........ccccocceviiiiiiiiiens 29 33 32 29 - 1
Forthe rich. ..o, 29 34 35 29 - 10
Fear Republican control of Congress ............... 25 24 22 25 - 23
Won't address climate change.............cccvee. 21 22 29 21 - 0
NOT SUFE 1.t 0 0 1 0 - -
(ref:AGNREP)
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Q.28 Please select the THREE issues you think are most pressing for the United States.

Total
INFlation ..o, 52
The cost of lIVING .ocovvviiiiii 45
Crime and VIoleNCE .......vvvvviiiiiiiiiiiia 31
Economy and jobs........cccoevviiiiiiii 30
Immigration and the border ...........cccccoooennl. 27
Health care......ccccoovvve e 21
The status of abortion.........cccoevvvvviiiiiiiiinn, 20
Climate change, the environment, and
energy transition.........cccvvvvvvvvvvvvvviieieriviviiiiiinnns 18
White extremists and the future of
democratic elections........cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiene, 18
Big government and risk of socialism............... 13
Woke policies from politicians and big
DUSINESSES ... 10
The warin Ukraine.........ccooeveiiii, 6
Other e 1
NOT SUIE e -
(ref:PRIORITY)

Base

Voters

48
49
28
32
17
23
24

20

19
12

10

Hisp

anic
49
46
29
36
18
25
19

22

17
10

Q.29 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Total

SErongly apProve......eeevceieee e 19
Somewhat apProve.......cocveeeiiiieeeeiiee e 27
Somewhat disapprove .........ccceeevevieeeiiiieee, 11
Strongly diSapprove ......cccceevveveeeiiiiieececiee 43
NOT SUME i 0
TOLal APPIrOVE .ueeeeeeeeeeecrteeeee et e e e e 46
Total diSaPProVe......cccccvuvveeeeeeeeeccirreeeeeeeeeeenns 54
Approve - diSAPPrOVE .....ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeannns -8
(ref:JBAPP)
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Base
Voters
23
33
12
32
0

56
44

12

Hisp
anic
19
34
17
31

52
48

Voted Voted Cheney
Demo Repub Conser
cratic lican vatives
40 63 57
45 46 42
24 36 40
29 32 26
7 45 54
31 12 10
28 13 13
31 6 6
33 4 7
5 21 24
6 13 15
9 3 4
2 1 2
Voted Voted Cheney
Demo Repub Conser
cratic lican vatives
36 2 1
49 6 7
12 10 12
3 82 81
85 8 7
15 92 93
70 -83 -86
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Q.30 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

29 Lady GAZa cuvvieiiiiiii et 53
BaSe VOIEIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneenenees 58
HiSpaniC VOTErS......uvuieeeiiiiiiiiiiciee e eenaaaaaes 57
Voted DemoCratiC.....eiiieeecciiiiiee e eeeccieeeee e e e e 65
Voted Republican ..........ueeeviieiiviiieieieiiieiieenieeneneenenn, 42
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccccceeeeeeieieiieeceeeeeeeeeee, 41
B0 TOM Brady ...oceoeeeeeiiciee e 51
Base VOTErS ..cuueiiciecc et 54
HispaniC VOTersS.....cuuuiiiiiiicireecceee et 55
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiieeeciiiiiieee e ececciieeee e e e 51
Voted Republican .......eiiiiecciiiiiiieeeeccccciieeeee e 52
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeccceeeeeeeeeececccneeeens 50
3110 Biden .o 41
Base VOLErS ...t 48
HispaniC VOTErS.........ceeeiiiiiieiiccee e eeeeeeeeee 46
Voted DemoCratiC......cuuiiieeeecviiieereeeerecciineeee e e e 72
Voted RepubliCan .........cceeeeeceiieeiieeeieeecciieeee e 11
Cheney CONSErvatiVes........c.eeeeeeeeeccciveeeeeeeeeeeecinneennns 12
32 Donald TrumMpP ..o 43
Base VOLErS ....coeciieecceee ettt 42
HispaniC VOTers.....cuuu it 42
Voted DemoCratiC......uuueieeeeccciiiiieie e eeccciiieee e 17
Voted Republican ........coeiieeciiiiiiiiieececcciiiiee e, 69
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeeeccciiiieeeeeeeeeeccnieeen 49
33 The Democratic Party......ccooeeeeeeiiieiciieeeeeceeeee 44
Base VOterS ... 53
HispaniC VOTers.....cuuu it 50
Voted DemoCratiC......uuueieeeeccciiiiieie e eeccciiieee e 75
Voted Republican ...........eeevveveiiiiiieieieiiiiieeieeennenennnnn, 14
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceveeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 15
34 The Republican Party......cccoceeevviiiiiiiiiicceeiie e 48
Base VOLErS ..ot 44
HispaniC VOTErS.........cciiiiiieeiiiccee et 45
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiiiiecciiiiiieeeeeececciieeee e e e 21
Voted Republican ...........eeevveveiiiiiieieieiiiiieeieeennenennnnn, 73
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveevieeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeee, 69
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% %
49 35
54 31
55 32
64 19
35 50
33 49
43 37
46 33
49 31
45 38
42 36
40 42
43 54
51 45
46 50
80 15
7 92
9 91
44 51
41 54
43 52
15 83
72 21
56 36
44 52
56 40
49 42
85 11
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2 95
49 45
44 50
41 51
14 81
82 11
76 12

%
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32
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37
14
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14
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34
31
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2
1
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26
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8
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7
86
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46
46
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3
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5
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%
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95
95
95
95
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92
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100
100
100
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100

99
99
97
99
99
100

98
98
99
99
98
95

Warm

Cool
15
23
24
45
-14
-16

November, 2022



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 6-8, 2022

Mean Warm Cool

35 Democrats in CONGIeSS......uuuueueureeeieeeieieieeeeeieeenenens 44
BaSe VOIEIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneenenees 52
HiSpaniC VOTErS......uvuiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieecccernriicee e eenaaiiaes 52
Voted DemMOCTatiC.....uviiiiriieeriiiieeeinnireeessireeesssinneeas 73
Voted RepubliCan ........eeeeeeeecciiiiieeeee e 15
Cheney ConsServatives.........cccveeeeeevecinnvveeeeeeeeecccnnenns 17
36 Republicans in CoONGress....coveeevvveeeeciieeeeecieeeee, 47
Base VOLErS ...ttt 44
HispaniC VOTErS.... ..o it 42
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiieeeciiiiiieee e ececciieeee e e e 22
Voted Republican .......eiiiiecciiiiiiiiee e 71
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeccceeeeeeeeeececccneeeens 66

37 Nancy Pelosi, the Democratic speaker of the

HOUSE 1o 37
Base VOLErS ...t 46
HispaniC VOTErS.........ceeeiiiiiieiiccee e eeeeeeeeee 45
Voted DemoCratiC......cuvviiiveeecvieiiereeeeeecciineeee e e e 66
Voted RepubliCan ........eoeeeeeeeciiiiiiieeeeeeeeccieeeeee e 9
Cheney CONSErvatives. ...........ceeeeeccveeeeeeeeeeeecnveneeeeenn. 8

38 Mitch McConnell, the Republican minority

leader of the Senate.......ccoovvveiiiiiiii e, 36
Base VOLErS ....coeciieecceee ettt 35
Hispanic VOTers.........cceeiiiiiiiiicceee et 37
Voted DemoCratiC......uuueieeeeccciiiiieie e eeccciiieee e 21
Voted Republican ........coeiieeciiiiiiiiieececcciiiiee e, 50
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeeeccciiiieeeeeeeeeeccnieeen 48
39 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association................ 49
Base VOterS ... 48
HispaniC VOTers.....cuuu it 47
Voted DemoCratiC......uuueieeeeccciiiiieie e eeccciiieee e 29
Voted Republican ........coeiieeciiiiiiiiieececcciiiiee e, 69
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceveeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 62
40 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups.......cc.ccccevvveeeiiiieeeen. 47
Base VOLErS ..ot 46
HispaniC VOTErS.........cciiiiiieeiiiccee et 44
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiiiiecciiiiiieeeeeececciieeee e e e 33
Voted Republican ...........eeevveveiiiiiieieieiiiiieeieeennenennnnn, 61
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceveeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 61
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% %
44 52
54 40
53 38
83 12
6 90
6 92
46 47
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Mean Warm Cool

41 Gay MaArTiage .ooo e 53
BaSe VOIEIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneenenees 58
HiSpaniC VOTErS......uvuiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieecccernriicee e eenaaiiaes 59
Voted DemMOCTatiC.....uviiiiriieeriiiieeeinnireeessireeesssinneeas 71
Voted RepubliCan ........eeeeeeeecciiiiieeeee e 34
Cheney ConsServatives.........cccveeeeeevecinnvveeeeeeeeecccnnenns 30
42 Undocumented immigrants to the US................... 31
Base VOLErS ...ttt 40
HispaniC VOTErS.... ..o it 46
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiieeeciiiiiieee e ececciieeee e e e 48
Voted Republican .......eiiiiecciiiiiiiiee e 16
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeccceeeeeeeeeececccneeeens 16
43 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare.................. 51
Base VOTErS ..cuueiiciecc et 59
HispaniC VOTErS.........ceeeiiiiiieiiccee e eeeeeeeeee 58
Voted DemoCratiC......cuvviiiveeecvieiiereeeeeecciineeee e e e 77
Voted RepubliCan .........cceeeeeceiieeiieeeieeecciieeee e 26
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeeeecvveeeeeeeeeeeeecnnenen 25
44 Raising taxes on big corporations........ccccccevivveeenn. 63
Base VOLErS ....coeciieecceee ettt 67
Hispanic VOTers.........cceeiiiiiiiiicceee et 69
Voted DemocratiC......eiiiiecciiiiiiiee e ccecciieeee e eeeas 78
Voted RepubliCan .........iiieeeicciieeiiieeeeecccieeeeee e e 48
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeececiiiieeeeeeeeecceeeeen 48
45 Raising taxes on billionaires.........cccccccovviiiiiin, 69
Base VOterS ... 72
HispaniC VOTers. ..ot e 74
Voted DemoCratiC......uueiiiiececciiiiiie e e 83
Voted Republican ........coeiieeciiiiiiiiieececcciiiiee e, 54
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeececiiiieeeeeeeeecceeeeen 53
A6 MAGA ..o 40
Base VOLErS ..ot 38
HispaniC VOTErS.........cciiiiiieeiiiccee et 38
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiiiiecciiiiiieeeeeececciieeee e e e 18
Voted Republican ...........eeevveveiiiiiieieieiiiiieeieeennenennnnn, 63
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceveeeeeeeiieeeceeeeeeeeee, 53
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49 36
55 31
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73 19
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23 64
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14 73
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Mean Warm Cool

47 Measures to combat climate change ...........c........ 55
BaSe VOIEIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneenenees 60
HiSpaniC VOTErS......uvuiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieecccernriicee e eenaaiiaes 60
Voted DemMOCTatiC.....uviiiiriieeriiiieeeinnireeessireeesssinneeas 73
Voted RepubliCan ........eeeeeeeecciiiiieeeee e 36
Cheney ConsServatives.........cccveeeeeevecinnvveeeeeeeeecccnnenns 32

48 The US Supreme Court overturning Roe v.

WA oo 40
Base VOLErS ...ttt 39
HispaniC VOTersS. ..o ittt 38
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiiiieeciiiiiieee e eccccvieeee e e e 23
Voted Republican .......cceiiveeciiiiiiieeeeccccciieeee e 57
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeeeecvveeeeeeeeeeeeccnnenen 57
49 Labor UNIONS .....oooiiieiieeeeee e 53
Base VOLErS ...t 58
HispaniC VOTErS.........ceeeiiiiiieiiccee e eeeeeeeeee 59
Voted DemoCratiC......cuuiiieeeecviiieereeeerecciineeee e e e 64
Voted Republican .......eiiiiecciiiiiiieeeeccccciieeeee e 42
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeccceeeeeeeeeececccneeeens 36

50 The higher child tax credit a month that gives
tax relief to poor, working, and middle class

families with children ........cc.cccoooii 63
Base VOLErS ....coeciieecceee ettt 69
Hispanic VOTers.........cceeiiiiiiiiicceee et 66
Voted DemocratiC......eiiiiecciiiiiiiee e ccecciieeee e eeeas 75
Voted RepubliCan .........iiieeeicciieeiiieeeeecccieeeeee e e 51
Cheney CONSErvatiVes........cceeeeeeeeececinveeeeeeeeeeeeeineenens 51
51 Corporate monopolies.......ccceevveriieiiieeiiie e 29
Base VOterS ... 31
HispaniC VOTers.....cuuu it 31
Voted DemoCratiC......uuueieeeeccciiiiieie e eeccciiieee e 29
Voted Republican ........coeiieeciiiiiiiiieececcciiiiee e, 30
Cheney CoNServatives........ccccveeeeeeeccinvneeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnns 28
52 The state of the U.S. economy ........ccoevveeevvnieeeennnn. 33
Base VOLErS ..ot 38
HispaniC VOTErS.........cciiiiiieeiiiccee et 42
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiiiiecciiiiiieeeeeececciieeee e e e 48
Voted Republican ...........eeevveveiiiiiieieieiiiiieeieeennenennnnn, 19
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceveeeeeeeiieeeceeeeeeeeee, 20
(ref: THERM206)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

% %
50 37
57 30
58 30
74 16
28 57
21 64
35 52
34 53
33 54
20 73
49 32
50 34
47 36
53 27
54 28
63 21
32 50
23 65
62 25
68 19
69 21
78 14
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Q.54 Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump?

Voted Voted Cheney
Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
SEroNglY @PPIroOVE...vviie et 27 27 28 8 44 -
SOMeEWhat aPProVe .....covvveie i 22 18 18 6 37 66
Somewhat disapprove .......cccocvveeevviieeiiiieeeens 11 12 9 10 12 16
Strongly diSapprove ......ccceeevvvieeeiiiieee e 40 43 45 75 7 18
NOT SUI e - - - - - -
Total Approve......ccccceeeeeeeeieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 49 45 46 15 81 66
Total Disapprove ......ccccccceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 51 55 54 85 19 34
Approve — DiSapprove .......ceeecceenieeeereeennneennns -3 -10 -9 -71 63 31

(ref:DTAPP)

Q.55 Now, thinking far ahead to the election for President in November 2024. Will you vote for the
Democratic candidate for President or the Republican candidate for President?

Voted Voted Cheney
Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
The Democratic candidate for President ......... 47 59 57 94 2 3
Lean Democratic candidate for President........... . - 0 - -
The Republican candidate for President.......... 53 41 42 5 98 97
Lean Republican candidate for President .......... - - - - - -
Other candidate .........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, - - - - - -
Will NOt VOLE ..o - - - - - -
NOT SUME i 0 0 0 1 0 -
Total Democratic candidate for President ....... 47 59 57 94 2 3
Total Republican candidate for President........ 53 41 42 5 98 97
Total Other candidate.............ccccc - - - - - -
(ref:GPR24VT1)
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[500 Respondents]

13

Q.57 (SPLIT C) Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for

Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

Total
DemocratJoe Biden .......cooeeveeiiiiiiiiieieee, 43

Lean DemocratJoe Biden ......coooovveeeeiiiiiinnn.

Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 46

Lean Republican Donald Trump......ccceeeevnneenns
Other candidate ........cocvviviviiiiiiiicccie e

Will NOT VOLE o

NOT SUME oo

Total Democrat Joe Biden.........cccccvvveeeeiinennns
Total Republican Donald Trump......ccccceeeeunnees

Total Other candidate........eeevveveveiiieeeierierieenens

(ref:PRS24VT1)

[500 Respondents]

Base

Voters

52

41

55
42

Voted
Hisp Demo
anic cratic
53 87
2 4
41 6
1 0
3 3
0
55 91
42 6
3 3

Voted Cheney
Repub Conser

lican vatives
2 3
0 -
84 74
4 10
9 12
1 -
2 3
88 84
9 12

Q.59 (SPLIT D) Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for

Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Ron DeSantis?

Total

DemocratJoe Biden ......ooooeveeeeieeeieiiieeeeeeeee,

Lean Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccoeeeeiiiiiiiiinnnnnn.

Republican Ron DeSantis ........ccccceeeeevvveeeeennnn...

Lean Republican Ron DeSantis.........cccccceeuvee.n
Other candidate..........cooevviiiiiiiiiii e,
Will NOT VOTE e
NOT SUME e

Total Democrat Joe Biden........cccovvveeeeeeennnnes
Total Republican Ron DeSantis.........ccceeeeeennes

Total Other candidate........ceeeeivvieeeveeniiieeineeennns

(ref:PRS24VTD1)
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Q.61 Below is a list of some ways that candidates, campaigns, and other organizations try to reach people
before elections. Please indicate all of the ways that you were contacted or received information before
the election.

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Watched campaign ads on television .............. 50 43 44 52 47 63
Received printed materials in the mail from
acandidate ..o, 49 42 42 48 50 65
Saw information on the local TV news
STALION e 46 38 33 44 48 59
Saw information on the national TV news
STATION o 44 35 33 42 45 60
Received texts on my phone...........ccccveeeeennnen. 35 33 38 36 34 37
Received emails ......ccocoeeiviiiiiiiiee 32 31 36 34 29 31
Saw a campaign advertisement online ............ 31 30 34 32 29 32
Watched a campaign commercial online......... 29 29 27 32 27 28
Received phone calls.......ccoocoovviiiiiiiiciiee. 28 22 20 28 28 26
Saw information in a local newspaper or
PUBlICatioN ....ciiiic 23 19 20 25 22 28
Contacted by an independent organization
working to promote voter participation .......... 12 13 11 12 11 10
Followed a candidate on Facebook,
Twitter, Instagram, or Snapchat..............ccuvee... 11 14 10 12 10 9
Spoke with someone who came to my door.... 11 10 11 12 10 17
Visited a campaign or candidate-sponsored
WEDSITE ©evvviiieceeee e 8 11 8 10 6 3
Contacted by a friend, neighbor, or co-
worker volunteering on behalf of a
candidate ..o 6 8 6 7 4 5
Contacted by my church or religious
INSEItULiON ... 3 5 3 4 3 3
Did not get contacted or receive
information before the election ....................... 9 9 10 7 11 3
NOLSUIE .o, 0 0 0 . 0 -
(ref:CONTACT1)
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Q.62 Now you will read some issues. For each, please say whether you think the Democrats or the

Republicans would do better with it.

Dems Dems
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better

[240 Respondents]
79 (ONLY IF BLACK, HISPANIC, OR AAPI)
Understands and really prioritizes my

community in their policies...........coovvveiviineennn 36
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 36
Hispanic VOters.....ccccoovviieiiiiiiiieetcee e, 29
Voted DemocratiC.....cccceeeieecciieieeeeeeeeeeccneeen 49
Voted Republican ...........cccvvvevevevevvvenenennnnnnnnnn, 0
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 1

67 Climate change, the environment, and

energy transition ..........oooe 31
Base VOLersS ..ot 36
Hispanic VOTers........ucceiiiiiiiiiicccee e, 36
Voted DemocratiC.......cccvvveeveccnveneeeeneeeecennne 58
Voted Republican .........cceeeeeeevieveeeeieeeeennee, 5
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 5

[489 Respondents]
64 (SPLIT A) Addressing economic

INEQUANTY ..eooiie et 27
Base VOtersS ...t 31
Hispanic VOters........cccoeiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeicne, 31
Voted DemocratiC......ccceevieeccciiiieneeeeeecccneeeen 53
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 2
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 2

[511 Respondents]

65 (SPLIT B) Addressing racial inequalities ....... 30
Base VOters ...t 36
Hispanic VOTers.........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e, 38
Voted DemocratiC.......ceeeeeeeeecciiiiieeee e, 58
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 4
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 9
63 Health care.....oovveeiviiiiiie e, 28
Base VOLers .....cccivviiiciiiiieccreeceee e 32
Hispanic VOTers........ccceviiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeecne, 35
Voted DemocratiC......ccceeeeeecciiiineeeeeeeecccneene 54
Voted Republican ..........cccevvivevevevevinennnnnnnnnnnn, 2
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 3
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Dems Dems

84 Dealing with guns and assault rifles ............ 27
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 30
Hispanic VOTers........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiien v, 30
Voted DemoCratiC......ccevvvveeeiiiieeeinsineeensnneenn 53
Voted Republican ......cccceeeeeveccvieveeeee e, 2
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 2
80 Encouraging extremists.........cccceeeeeieieeeeenn. 28
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 25
Hispanic VOters.....ccccoovviieiiiiiiiieetcee e, 26
Voted DemocratiC.....ccceeeeeeecciniineeeee e 21
Voted Republican ......cccccevveecciiiiieeeee e, 35
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 32
76 GUN VIOIENCE. ..., 26
Base VOters ...t 30
Hispanic VOTers........cccovviiiimiiiiiiiee e, 29
Voted DemocratiC.......ccvvvveeeccveeereeeeneeeecnenne 50
Voted Republican .........cceeeeeeevieveeeeieeeeennee, 4
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 5

74 Resisting big corporate influence over

POLITICIANS 1vvieiiiie e 23
Base VOtersS ...t 27
Hispanic VOters........cccoeiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeicne, 28
Voted DemocratiC......ccceevieeccciiiieneeeeeecccneeeen 46
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 1
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 2

85 Doing things that are making America

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
21 28 1 51 48
18 22 1 59 40
14 24 0 61 39
5 3 1 91 8
36 51 0 13 87
50 36 - 14 86
19 31 0 50 50
21 31 0 48 52
19 28 0 52 47
18 42 0 40 60
19 21 60 40
20 9 - 71 29
20 30 0 50 50
17 23 0 60 40
16 23 0 61 39
5 4 0 91 9
33 55 0 12 88
42 45 - 13 87
27 22 0 51 49
23 19 0 58 41
20 19 0 60 40
7 3 0 91 9
47 40 0 12 87
65 19 - 16 84
more divided ... 33 15 34 1 50 50
Base VOters ...t 28 17 34 1 49 51
Hispanic VOTers.........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e, 28 19 33 0 48 52
Voted DemocratiC..........ueeeeeeereeeeerereieeneeeennnanns 20 14 46 1 39 60
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 46 16 24 60 40
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 52 22 8 - 70 30
77 Standing up to the elites.........ccveeeeeniienn, 22 24 26 0 50 50
Base VOters ... iiiceiiicec et 27 20 23 0 56 414
Hispanic VOters........cccoeviiiiiiiicccieeieeeeeven, 27 21 22 0 56 43
Voted DemocratiC......ccceeeeeecciiiineeeeeeeecccneene 41 8 8 0 84 16
Voted Republican ..........cccevvivevevevevinennnnnnnnnnnn, 4 39 43 0 17 82
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 5 55 23 - 22 78
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Dems Dems

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
68 Being for working people .......cocvveeviviieennnn, 29 21 30 49 51
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 36 17 25 58 42
Hispanic VOTers..........uvuiviiiiiiiiviiiiinivriinninnnnnnnn 33 16 26 - 59 41
Voted DemoCratiC......ccevvvveeeiiiieeeinsineeensnneenn 59 6 3 91 9
Voted Republican ......cccceeeeeveccvieveeeee e, 1 36 55 9 91
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 3 56 32 - 12 88
87 UKIaiNe ..ooviieiieciie e 23 25 27 0 48 52
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 26 21 23 0 56 44
Hispanic VOters.....ccccoovviieiiiiiiiieetcee e, 24 20 25 0 54 46
Voted DemocratiC.....ccceeeeeeecciniineeeee e 44 8 6 0 87 13
Voted Republican .....cccccevveeciiiiiieneee e, 3 40 47 0 12 88
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 1 58 32 - 9 91
81 Shares my hopes for the country ................ 28 18 34 0 48 52
Base VOLersS ..ot 33 16 25 0 59 11
Hispanic VOTers........cccovviiiimiiiiiiiee e, 28 15 26 - 60 40
Voted DemocratiC.......ccvvvveeeccveeereeeeneeeecnenne 56 4 2 0 94 6
Voted Republican .........cceeeeeeevieveeeeieeeeennee, 1 32 64 0 4 96
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 1 43 53 - 3 97
78 Knowing right from wrong.............ccccceeene. 27 21 31 1 48 52
Base VOLErS ......uuuuvvveveviiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeneeeeerrenneene 33 18 23 0 58 41
Hispanic VOters........cccoeiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeicne, 33 14 25 0 61 39
Voted DemocratiC......ccceevieeccciiiieneeeeeecccneeeen 55 5 2 1 93 7
Voted Republican .......ccceeeeeeeivveeereeeeeeccnnenee. 1 36 58 1 5 95
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 2 45 51 - 4 96
69 Listening to what school parents want........ 20 19 33 0 48 52
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 26 17 25 0 58 11
Hispanic VOTers.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e, 28 14 27 0 59 41
Voted DemocratiC.......ueeeeeeeccciiiiieeee e, 39 8 3 0 89 11
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 1 30 62 0 8 92
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 1 37 57 - 6 94
71 Putting country over party ......cccccceecvevennnnns 25 22 31 0 47 53
Base VOLers .....cccivviiiciiiiieccreeceee e 30 19 25 0 56 44
Hispanic VOTers........ccceviiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeecne, 29 18 25 0 57 43
Voted DemocratiC.....ccccceevieecciiiieeeeeeeeecccneeen 51 5 5 0 90 9
Voted Republican ..........cccevvivevevevevinennnnnnnnnnnn, 1 38 56 0 5 94
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveveeeeeeenenn... 3 47 47 - 5 95
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Dems Dems

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
72 Helping with the cost of living ..................... 23 21 32 0 47 53
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 29 19 24 0 57 43
Hispanic VOTers........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiien v, 28 20 25 0 55 45
Voted DemoCratiC......ccevvvveeeiiiieeeinsineeensnneenn 46 7 3 . 90 10
Voted Republican ......cccceeeeeveccvieveeeee e, 2 35 60 0 5 95
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 1 47 47 0 6 94
70 Getting things done........ccceeeveiiiieiiiicce, 24 21 33 0 46 54
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 29 19 26 0 55 45
Hispanic VOters.....ccccoivviieiiiiice e, 27 21 26 0 53 47
Voted DemocratiC.....ccceeeeeeecciniineeeee e 47 8 3 0 89 11
Voted Republican .....cccccevveeciiiiiieneee e, 1 34 61 5 95
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 0 47 48 - 5 95
66 CriMe .ueiieiiiiieeeiie et 20 19 36 0 45 55
Base VOters ...t 26 18 25 0 56 414
Hispanic VOTers........cccovviiiimiiiiiiiee e, 27 15 28 0 57 43
Voted DemocratiC.......ccvvvveeeccveeereeeeneeeecnenne 37 11 4 1 85 15
Voted Republican .........cceeeeeeevieveeeeieeeeennee, 3 27 66 7 93
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 3 35 61 - 5 95
83 Inflation ....cocvveiiiiiii 20 21 35 0 44 56
Base VOLErS ......uuuuvvveveviiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeneeeeerrenneene 26 20 25 0 54 46
Hispanic VOters........cccoeiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeicne, 24 16 28 0 55 44
Voted DemocratiC......ccceevieeccciiiieneeeeeecccneeeen 39 12 4 0 84 16
Voted Republican .......ccceeeeeeeivveeereeeeeeccnnenee. 3 29 66 0 5 95
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 1 34 61 - 5 95
82 PAtriOtiC . ieeivieeeeiiiiee e 21 21 35 1 43 56
Base VOters ...t 26 20 27 0 52 48
Hispanic VOTers.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e, 26 16 31 0 52 48
Voted DemocratiC.......ueeeeeeeccciiiiieeee e, 43 11 4 1 84 15
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 1 31 64 1 4 95
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 1 39 57 1 3 96
61 The ECONOMY ..cvviiiiiiiiieeecieeeee e, 20 20 36 0 43 57
Base VOLers .....cccivviiiciiiiieccreeceee e 26 20 26 0 54 46
Hispanic VOTers........ccceviiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeecne, 23 20 28 0 51 49
Voted DemocratiC.....ccccceevieecciiiieeeeeeeeecccneeen 39 12 3 0 85 15
Voted Republican ..........cccevvivevevevevinennnnnnnnnnnn, 2 28 68 4 96
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveveeeeeeenenn... 0 37 62 1 99
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Dems Dems

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
73 ChiNa vviieiiiiiece e 18 24 33 0 43 57
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 23 21 26 1 53 46
Hispanic VOTers........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiien v, 21 21 26 0 52 47
Voted DemoCratiC......ccevvvveeeiiiieeeinsineeensnneenn 34 13 6 1 81 18
Voted Republican ......cccceeeeeveccvieveeeee e, 3 35 58 7 93
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 2 46 49 - 5 95
62 IMMIGratioN ...uuuueieieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieiiiaiaees 19 19 38 0 43 57
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 25 18 28 0 53 47
Hispanic VOters.....ccccoovviieiiiiiiiieetcee e, 24 13 30 0 57 43
Voted DemocratiC.........ueeeeveeeeeeeeeeereneneennnennnnns 38 13 6 0 81 19
Voted Republican .....cccccevveeciiiiiieneee e, 2 25 68 0 7 93
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 0 29 65 - 5 95
86 RUSSIA evveeeiiiiieeiiiiie et 20 24 33 0 42 57
Base VOters ...t 22 23 26 0 50 50
Hispanic VOTers........cccovviiiimiiiiiiiee e, 21 17 32 0 50 49
Voted DemocratiC.......ccvvvveeeccveeereeeeneeeecnenne 38 13 8 0 79 21
Voted Republican .........cceeeeeeevieveeeeieeeeennee, 2 35 57 1 7 92
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 1 45 48 2 5 93
75 The border.....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiieeeeee 18 19 40 0 40 60
Base VOLErS ......uuuuvvveveviiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeneeeeerrenneene 23 20 29 0 51 49
Hispanic VOters........cccoeiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeicne, 21 15 31 0 53 47
Voted DemocratiC......ccceevieeccciiiieneeeeeecccneeeen 35 17 5 1 77 22
Voted Republican .......ccceeeeeeeivveeereeeeeeccnnenee. 2 22 74 0 4 96
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeecciriieeeeeeeeennns - 29 70 0 1 99

(ref:CANDCOMPA)
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2

20

Q.89 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

88 Whites becoming a minority in America ................
BaSe VOIEIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneenenees
HiSpaniC VOTErS......uvuieeeiiiiiiiiiiciee e eenaaaaaes
Voted DemoCratiC.....eiiieeecciiiiiee e eeeccieeeee e e e e
Voted Republican ..........ueeeviieiiviiieieieiiieiieenieeneneenenn,
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccccceeeeeeieieiieeceeeeeeeeeee,

89 Banning transgender male athletes from

participating in women's sports .........cccceeeevivveeeeennne...
Base VOLErS ..oiieeiieieccee ettt e
HispaniC VOTersS.....cuuuiiiiiiicireecceee et
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiieeeciiiiiieee e ececciieeee e e e
Voted Republican .......eiiiiecciiiiiiieeeeccccciieeeee e
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeeeecvveeeeeeeeeeeeccnnenen

90 Banning teaching about sexual orientation or

gender until the 3™ grade.........ccocoovvvveeeriiceeeeeenn,
Base VOLErS ...t
HispaniC VOTErS.........ceeeiiiiiieiiccee e eeeeeeeeee
Voted DemocratiC......eiiiiecciiiiiiiee e ccecciieeee e eeeas
Voted RepubliCan .........iiieeeicciieeiiieeeeecccieeeeee e e
Cheney CONSErvatiVes........c.eeeeeeeeeccciveeeeeeeeeeeecinneennns

91 Banning the teaching of Critical Race Theory in

PUDIIC SChOOIS ..o
Base VOLErS ...ttt e
HispaniC VOTers. ..ot e
Voted DemoCratiC......uueiiiiececciiiiiie e e
Voted Republican ........coeiieeciiiiiiiiieececcciiiiee e,
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeececiiiieeeeeeeeecceeeeen

92 Trusting government......coooeeeveieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e,
Base VOLErS ..ot
HispaniC VOTErS.........cciiiiiieeiiiccee et
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiiiiecciiiiiieeeeeececciieeee e e e
Voted Republican ...........eeevveveiiiiiieieieiiiiieeieeennenennnnn,
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceveeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee,

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

% %
27 42
35 38
34 39
36 33
19 51
16 60
59 28
55 30
51 34
43 39
74 18
83 15
56 29
54 31
53 34
41 41
71 18
76 17
43 38
39 40
37 41
24 53
61 23
66 25
38 48
41 46
39 47
50 36
27 60
29 65

%

>75

11
16
18
15
8
5

45
39
38
24
65
73

41
36
39
23
59
64

32
26
26
12
51
59

13
17
15
17

%
<26
26
22
23
18
34
33

21
22
23
28
14
13

21
21
24
28
14
11

28
28
31
40
15
15

31
26
30
19
41
46

%
ID
85
84
86
86
85
95

91
88
92
89
92
99

90
89
94
89
90
94

85
82
85
83
87
93

96
95
97
96
96
99

Warm

Cool
-15

30
25
17

55
68

27
23
19

53
59
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Mean Warm Cool

93 Trusting PEOPIE....viiiiiciiieeeiee e 58
BaSe VOIEIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneenenees 57
HiSpaniC VOTErS......uvuiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieecccernriicee e eenaaiiaes 59
Voted DemMOCTatiC.....uviiiiriieeriiiieeeinnireeessireeesssinneeas 61
Voted RepubliCan ........eeeeeeeecciiiiieeeee e 56
Cheney ConsServatives.........cccveeeeeevecinnvveeeeeeeeecccnnenns 56
94 The Black Lives Matter movement ............cc........... 44
Base VOLErS ...ttt 53
HispaniC VOTErS.... ..o it 52
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiieeeciiiiiieee e ececciieeee e e e 68
Voted Republican .......eiiiiecciiiiiiiiee e 20
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeccceeeeeeeeeececccneeeens 16
95 America being a Christian nation...............ccc.......... 56
Base VOTErS ..cuueiiciecc et 53
HispaniC VOTErS.........ceeeiiiiiieiiccee e eeeeeeeeee 52
Voted DemoCratiC......cuvviiiveeecvieiiereeeeeecciineeee e e e 42
Voted RepubliCan .........cceeeeeceiieeiieeeieeecciieeee e 70
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeeeecvveeeeeeeeeeeeecnnenen 69
96 MAGA Republicans.........coovvvieeiiiiiieeiiiee e 41
Base VOLErS ....coeciieecceee ettt 38
Hispanic VOTers.........cceeiiiiiiiiicceee et 39
Voted DemocratiC......eiiiiecciiiiiiiee e ccecciieeee e eeeas 18
Voted RepubliCan .........iiieeeicciieeiiieeeeecccieeeeee e e 65
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeececiiiieeeeeeeeecceeeeen 51

97 America doing more to be more economically

QUL e 64
Base VOLErS ...ttt e 68
HispaniC VOTers. ..ot e 66
Voted DemoCratiC......uuueieeeeccciiiiieie e eeccciiieee e 72
Voted Republican ........coeiieeciiiiiiiiieececcciiiiee e, 56
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeececiiiieeeeeeeeecceeeeen 54

98 America doing more to check the power of big

corporate monNOPOlIeS........ccevvviieiiiiieecceeeeee e 65
Base VOLErS ..ot 68
HispaniC VOTErS.........cciiiiiieeiiiccee et 64
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiiiiecciiiiiieeeeeececciieeee e e e 71
Voted Republican ...........eeevveveiiiiiieieieiiiiieeieeennenennnnn, 58
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceveeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 54
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% %
56 25
55 28
58 27
60 23
52 28
54 30
43 49
53 38
48 39
72 19
15 78
5 87
51 32
49 36
48 38
37 48
65 17
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35 48
33 49
35 50
15 75
55 22
47 35
63 21
68 18
67 22
76 12
50 30
47 28
62 21
64 20
59 26
72 16
52 26
51 32

%

>75

23
24
27
25
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16

25
34
32
45
7
1
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28
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46
45

23
20
20
7
37
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37
42
42
47
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34
38
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46
23
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%
<26
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12
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39
28
32

67
72

22
25
27
36

10
39
41
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68
12
19
11
12

16
14

11

11
13

%
ID
95
95
95
96
94
95

96
95
96
97
95
96

94
93
95
94
94
98

87
85
87
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84
92

94
93
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95
92
90

90
90
91
94
87
90
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Cool
30
27
32
37
24
24

15

52
-63

19
13

-11
47
58

-12
-17
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34
12

41
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Mean Warm Cool

99 The Proud BOYS......ccoovviieeiiiieeeiiieeeeeiiee e 24
BaSe VOIEIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneenenees 30
HiSpaniC VOTErS......uvuiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieecccernriicee e eenaaiiaes 26
Voted DemMOCTatiC.....uviiiiriieeriiiieeeinnireeessireeesssinneeas 19
Voted RepubliCan ........eeeeeeeecciiiiieeeee e 29
Cheney ConsServatives.........cccveeeeeevecinnvveeeeeeeeecccnnenns 21

100 Because of continued racial discrimination,
America doing more to achieve equality for Black

PEOPIE o 55
Base VOLErS ..oiieeiieieccee ettt e 63
HispaniC VOTersS.....cuuuiiiiiiicireecceee et 61
Voted DemoCratiC.....eeiieeeciiiiiieee e ececciieeee e e e 69
Voted Republican .......eiiiiecciiiiiiieeeeccccciieeeee e 42
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeccceeeeeeeeeececccneeeens 40

101 Because of continued racial discrimination,
America doing more to achieve equality for

HISPANICS wevvviiiiieeeeeeee e 56
Base VOLErS ...t 61
HispaniC VOTErS.........ceeeiiiiiieiiccee e eeeeeeeeee 67
Voted DemoCratiC......cuuiiieeeecviiieereeeerecciineeee e e e 66
Voted RepubliCan .........iiieeeicciieeiiieeeeecccieeeeee e e 45
Cheney CONSErvatiVes........c.eeeeeeeeeccciveeeeeeeeeeeecinneennns 46
(ref:-THERM207)

% % %

>75
15 57 7
22 52 10
18 53 9
15 67 8
15 48 6
8 63 2
51 33 26
61 25 33
54 28 34
70 17 41
34 49 11
31 55 7
50 30 24
57 25 31
63 20 43
65 17 37
36 43 12
39 44 7

%
<26
50
45
47
63
37
50

19
13
14

31
31

17
13
10

24
19

%
ID
76
76
72
84
67
77

92
92
92
94
91
94

89
90
93
91
86
89

22

18
36
26
53
-15
-24

Q.103 How concerned are you about the possibility of violence on election day or afterward?

Total

Very concerned......cccoevieenieeeiie e 28
Somewhat concerned......coooeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeieieeeenn, 36
Not very concerned .......cccoeveevveeniiieeiieesiiens 24
Not at all concerned..........ooooeviviiiiiiiiiii, 12
NOT SUME i, -
Total coNCerned .......cooevvveveeeiiiiiiiieiceeeeeeeeeee 64
Total not concerned .........ccoeeeeiiiiiiviviiiiieiiennnns 36
(ref:EDVIOL)
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[240 Respondents]

Q.104 Below is a statement by the Democrats about our community. Based on this statement, please rate
your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very
cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from
0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward the DEMOCRATS.

(IF BLACK IN RACETHN) African Americans played such a big role in building our economy, our industries
and state, and not enough leaders have acknowledged it. It's their hard work and values that are making
America great. It is time other leaders recognize they put Democrats into office and worked for their votes
again.

(IF HISPANIC IN RACETHN OR YES IN RACETHN2) Hispanics played such a big role in building our economy,
our industries and state, and not enough leaders have acknowledged it. It's their hard work and values
that are making America great. It is time other leaders recognize they put Democrats into office and
worked for their votes again.

(IF AAPI IN RACETHN) Asian Americans played such a big role in building our economy, our industries and
state, and not enough leaders have acknowledged it. It's their hard work and values that are making
America great. It is time other leaders recognize they put Democrats into office and worked for their votes
again.

Warm
% % % % -

Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool
TOtal e 69 75 21 52 14 55
Base VOErsS ......oiierice e 69 75 21 52 14 55
Hispanic VOTErsS.........uuuvvvvuiieeeeeereereeerrererereeeneenenee 63 70 26 48 22 44
Voted DemoCratiC.........uuveveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennnnn. 79 88 9 63 4 79
Voted Republican ..........ccoieeccvveeeeeeeiieeccrreeeeeeeen. 45 43 50 25 39 -7
Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeceeeececneeececnennn. 38 38 59 14 43 -21

(ref:CAMPAIGN)
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Q.105 Here is a statement by leading Democrats about the country. Based on this statement, please rate
your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very
cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from
0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward the DEMOCRATS.

(DEMOCRATIC MESSAGE) Working people haven't seen a real pay increase in years. Washington isn't
listening. The special interests call the shots. But finally, Democrats raised taxes on the big corporations
and lowered costs for working families by cutting their taxes, reducing health care, prescription drug, and
energy costs, and went after price gouging. Republicans get their money from big oil and big
pharmaceutical special interests. Republicans don't get it.

Warm

% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAl e 51 51 43 31 31 7
Base VOters ..ot 58 62 34 38 23 28
HispaniC VOTers.....cuucciiiiiiiiriicccce et 56 61 35 38 26 26
Voted DemoCratiC........uuuvereeeeeeereeereeeneeeeeeeeeennnnnnn 76 83 13 55 5 70
Voted Republican .....cccccevieecciiiiieeeee e, 27 20 72 7 57 -53
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecccveeeeeeeeeeeeenns 27 17 70 4 55 -54

(ref:DCOST)
Q.106 What THREE things stood out in that statement you just read?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Working people haven't seen a raise............... 51 48 49 44 57 64
Washington isn't listening............ccccceeiviieeen, 43 36 37 26 60 54
Democrats raise taxes on big corporations...... 36 37 37 38 34 31
Democrats lowered costs for working
faMIlieS..c.vviiiiiceece 31 38 36 40 22 20
Special interests call the shots..............cc......... 30 24 21 20 40 42
Democrats cut taxes, and cost of health
care, drugs, and eNergy ......ccocceeveeeviieenirennnen. 29 32 27 39 20 23
Republicans don't get it .....ccceeviiiiiiiiiiieies 28 30 31 36 20 21
Republicans get money from big oil and
pharmaceutical special interests............c........ 27 29 31 35 20 22
Democrats went after price gouging ............... 17 20 25 18 15 13
NOT SUFE o 3 2 2 1 4 3

(ref:DCOSTF)
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[500 Respondents]
Q.107 (SPLIT E) Now you will see some things that leaders of the Democrats and Republicans are saying
about the country. Which one do you find yourself agreeing with more?

(POLICE/CRIME) Democrats say the rise in crime is unacceptable and people need to live in safe
communities. That starts with having more police who are respected. It is a tough job, and we should fund,
not defund the police. Our plan adds 100,000 more police. At the same time, it includes urgent reforms,
including better training and accountability to prevent excessive use of force and racial profiling that
singles out Blacks or Latinos. Those very communities want us to get behind law enforcement and fighting
violent crime as a top priority with all the resources at our disposal.

OR

(CRIME/DEFUND) Republicans say Joe Biden and Democrats' soft-on-crime policies have destroyed
American cities, emboldened criminals, and put Americans in harm's way. Democrats' attacks on the 2nd
Amendment will not combat the crime wave they created. Violent crime has spiked across the country,
with fourteen major Democrat-run cities setting all-time high homicide records. Biden has not stood with
law enforcement, but rather surrounded himself with radical defund the police supporters.

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Democratic statement, strongly .............cc...... 36 46 45 70 2 2
Democratic statement, not strongly ................ 14 15 15 21 8 3
Republican statement, not strongly................. 12 9 7 4 19 19
Republican statement, strongly ...........cccccvees 39 30 33 5 71 76
NOT SUME i, - - - - - -
Total Democratic Statement ...........cccccccveeeenns 50 61 60 91 10 5
Total Republican Statement.............cccceeeene 50 39 40 9 90 95
Democratic — Republican...........cccccvveeeeiinnis -1 23 21 82 -80 -90

(ref:LEADPR)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.108 (SPLIT E) Below is a statement by the DEMOCRATS on crime. Based on this statement, please rate
your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very
cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from
0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward the DEMOCRATS.

Too many in my party thought it was not okay to talk about the growing violent crime problem in our
community. They focused only on the police. From day one, we needed to rush more police, not defund in
any way. Get criminals into jail.

They weren't listening to you.

Republicans are lying about how Democrats feel about addressing crime. There are less than 5 members in
the House who are for defunding. Five. They are extreme and don't speak for the Democratic Party. The
Democrats in the Congress are mainstream, and they voted to fund the Capitol police, ICE, and to increase
the number of first responders in your communities.

Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool
TOTAl o 49 49 42 26 29 7
2 R YA 0] (=] TS 56 60 34 31 20 26
HispaniC VOTers.........ceeeiiiieeiiiiicee e eereevcee e e e 47 43 44 20 27 -1
Voted DEMOCTatiC......ceeeiiiveeeeieeeeiieeeeeeieeee e 69 76 17 47 7 59
Voted Republican ......ccccoecvevrivcieeiecieee e 30 23 65 6 49 -42
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeeeecciueeeeeeeeeeeeennns 24 14 77 1 56 -63

(ref:CRIME3)
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Q.109 And finally, here is a statement by leading Republicans about the country. Based on this statement,
please rate your feelings toward the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O
meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use
any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward the
REPUBLICANS.

(TRUMP MESSAGE) Republicans say, America has never been more at risk for those who made America
Great. Crime in our country is escalating. People are pouring through our borders totally unchecked. We
must act to save America and define the future of our beloved country. We take pride in our country, we
teach the truth about our history, not canceling our history. We believe in the men and women of law
enforcement. We trust people and families to make their own choices and they have the right to be able to
make their voices heard.

Warm
% % % % -

Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool
TOTAl i 59 60 35 40 22 25
37 R IV 01 (=] TS 55 56 40 34 25 16
HispaniC VOTers... ... cciiiiiiiiieiicccee et 55 54 38 34 24 16
Voted DemoCratiC........uuuvereeeeeeereeereeeneeeeeeeeeennnnnnn 38 34 60 15 41 -26
Voted Republican .........ceeeeeeceiiieeeeeeieeeecreeeeeee, 79 84 11 65 4 73
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeeeecciueeeeeeeeeeeeennns 81 90 7 67 0 83

(ref: TMESSAGE)

Q.110 What THREE things stood out in that statement you just read?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Crime in country escalating..........c...ccoeeeeee. 45 43 39 11 48 48
We must teach the truth, not cancel
RISTOTY e 43 41 40 41 44 54
People pouring through the borders
unchecked. ..o 39 35 33 34 44 62
We believe in the men and women of law
ENTOIrCEMENT ..vvviiiiiiiiiieeaas 33 29 31 32 33 37
We must save America and define the
future of our beloved country ..........ccceevenee. 29 31 30 29 29 21
We must take pride in our country.................. 29 32 31 30 29 25
People have the right to have their voices
NEAId. .o 29 31 32 33 25 20
America has never been more at risk for
those who made America Great............cc........ 26 28 36 30 22 14
We trust people and families to make their
OWN ChOICES ..o 25 28 27 25 25 19
NOT SUME . 1 1 0 1 0 -
(ref: TMESSAGF)
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Q.111 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for the Democratic

candidate for President or the Republican candidate for President?

Total
The Democratic candidate for President ......... 45
Lean Democratic candidate for President......... 1
The Republican candidate for President.......... 50
Lean Republican candidate for President ......... 0
Other candidate.........cooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiie 3
Will NOt VOLE ..o -
NOT SUME i 1

Total Democratic candidate for President ....... 45
Total Republican candidate for President........ 51
Total Other candidate........ccccceeeveverenn. 3
(ref:GPR24VT2)
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[500 Respondents]
Split E — Crime message

Total
The Democratic candidate for President ......... 45
Lean Democratic candidate for President......... 1
The Republican candidate for President.......... 50
Lean Republican candidate for President ...........
Other candidate.........cocovvviiviiiiiiiiiciiiee 3
Will NOt VOLE ..o -
NOT SUME e 1

Total Democratic candidate for President....... 46
Total Republican candidate for President........ 50
Total Other candidate......ccoeeeeiiiiiiiviiiiiiiiniieenns 3

[500 Respondents]
Split F — No Crime message

Total
The Democratic candidate for President ......... 45
Lean Democratic candidate for President......... 0
The Republican candidate for President.......... 51
Lean Republican candidate for President ......... 1
Other candidate........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 3
Will NOT VOLE o -
NOT SUIE e, 1

Total Democratic candidate for President ....... 45
Total Republican candidate for President........ 51
Total Other candidate...........cccccccvvvviiiiininnnnnnn. 3
(ref:GPR24VT2)
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Q.113 Once again, for each issue below, please say whether you think the Democrats or the Republicans
would do better with it.
Total Total Dems

Dems Dems Reps Reps Not Dems Reps -

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps
[240 Respondents]
125 (ONLY IF BLACK, HISPANIC, OR AAPI)
Understands and really prioritizes my

community in their policies...........coovvveiviineennn 35 34 16 15 0 69 31 38
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 35 34 16 15 0 69 31 38
Hispanic VOters.....ccccoovviieiiiiiiiieetcee e, 29 26 22 23 - 55 45 9

Voted DemocratiC.....cccceeeieecciieieeeeeeeeeeccneeen 47 42 8 2 0 90 10 80
Voted Republican ...........cccvvvevevevevvvenenennnnnnnnnn, 1 12 37 50 0 13 87 -74
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 6 15 32 46 - 22 78 -56
114 Health care ....ocoovveivciiiiiiccicccc e 30 24 21 26 . 54 46 7

Base VOLersS ..ot 35 28 17 20 . 63 37 25
Hispanic VOTers........ucceiiiiiiiiiicccee e, 34 25 18 23 - 59 41 19
Voted DemocratiC.....ccceeeeeeecciniineeeee e 58 35 5 2 . 93 7 86
Voted Republican .........cceeeeeeevieveeeeieeeeennee, 3 13 36 48 . 16 84 -68
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 3 15 55 27 - 18 82 -65
121 Resisting big corporate elite influence

over POlitiCians ... 24 28 24 23 1 52 48 4

Base VOIErS ......uuvvveieieiieeiiieiiiieieeeeeeeeneeeeeeeneene 29 30 19 21 0 60 40 19
Hispanic VOters........ccceeiviiiiiiiiccieeeeeeeeevceene, 26 32 19 22 0 59 41 17
Voted DemocratiC......ccceevieeccciiiieneeeeeecccneeeen 46 46 4 4 0 92 8 83
Voted Republican .......ccceeeeeeeivveeereeeeeeccnnenee. 3 11 44 42 1 14 85 -72
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeecevveeeeeeeeeeenns 2 17 64 17 . 19 81 -62
123 Standing up to the elites........cc..ccceevieenn, 25 25 25 24 0 51 49 1

Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 28 29 22 22 0 56 43 13
Hispanic VOTers.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e, 29 25 20 26 0 54 46 8

Voted DemocratiC.......ueeeeeeeccciiiiieeee e, 46 39 9 5 0 86 14 72
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 5 12 41 42 . 17 83 -66
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 3 21 59 18 - 23 77  -54
116 Being for working people ............ccccoee 30 20 19 30 . 51 49 1

Base VOLErS .....uuuuvivveiviiiiiiiieinreeneneereeeereerenneene 36 23 16 25 0 59 411 18
Hispanic VOTers........ccceviiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeecne, 33 22 19 26 - 55 45 10
Voted DemocratiC.....ccccceevieecciiiieeeeeeeeecccneeen 59 33 5 2 0 93 7 85
Voted Republican ..........cccevvivevevevevinennnnnnnnnnnn, 3 8 32 57 - 11 89 -79
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 2 10 52 36 - 12 88 -76
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Dems Dems

126 Encouraging extremists......ccccccvvvvvvverenenn.. 30
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 26
Hispanic VOTers........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiien v, 27
Voted DemoCratiC......ccevvvveeeiiiieeeinsineeensnneenn 21
Voted Republican ......cccceeeeeveccvieveeeee e, 38
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 39

129 Doing things that are making America

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
17 33 0 50 50
19 33 0 48 52
19 35 0 46 54
16 44 0 39 60
19 21 - 60 40
21 6 72 28
more divided .......ccocoiiiiiiii e, 32 16 34 0 49 50
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 27 18 35 0 47 53
Hispanic VOTers........ucceiiiiiiiiiiicccee e, 28 16 36 0 48 52
Voted DemocratiC.....ccceeeeeeecciniineeeee e 18 17 45 . 37 63
Voted Republican .....cccccevveeciiiiiieneee e, 45 15 24 0 61 39
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 50 17 7 - 77 23
128 Dealing with guns and assault rifles .......... 28 21 29 . 49 51
Base VOLErS ......uuvvveiviiiieeiieiiiineeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeneeene 33 19 23 0 58 42
Hispanic VOTers........cccovviiiimiiiiiiiee e, 31 19 24 - 56 44
Voted DemocratiC.......ccvvvveeeccveeereeeeneeeecnenne 52 7 4 0 89 11
Voted Republican .........cceeeeeeevieveeeeieeeeennee, 4 34 54 12 88
Cheney Conservatives............cooeeeevvveveeeeeeeeennns 2 46 39 - 15 85
120 Helping with the cost of living................... 26 21 30 49 51
Base VOLErS ......uuuuvvveveviiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeneeeeerrenneene 31 16 24 60 40
Hispanic VOters........cccoeiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeicne, 31 18 25 - 57 43
Voted DemocratiC......ccceevieeccciiiieneeeeeecccneeeen 50 6 3 92 8
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 2 35 56 8 92
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 1 53 39 - 8 92
124 Knowing right from wrong............cc........... 28 21 31 48 52
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 33 18 24 58 42
Hispanic VOTers.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e, 33 19 26 - 55 45
Voted DemocratiC.......ceeeeeeeeecciiiiieeee e, 55 6 3 91 8
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 2 35 59 6 94
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 2 47 47 - 6 94
119 Putting country over party ......cccocvvveeeeeens 27 23 29 0 48 52
Base VOLErS .....uuuuvivveiviiiiiiiieinreeneneereeeereerenneene 31 19 23 0 57 43
Hispanic VOTers........cceeeiiiiiiiiicccee e, 30 19 27 - 54 46
Voted DemocratiC.....ccccceevieecciiiieeeeeeeeecccneeen 51 7 3 0 90 10
Voted Republican ..........cccevvivevevevevinennnnnnnnnnnn, 3 38 55 8 92
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveveeeeeeenenn... 3 54 41 - 6 94
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Dems Dems

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
117 Listening to what school parents want......21 20 33 . 47 53
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 28 18 25 0 57 43
Hispanic VOTers........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiien v, 28 17 28 - 56 44
Voted DemoCratiC......ccevvvveeeiiiieeeinsineeensnneenn 39 9 4 0 87 13
Voted Republican ......cccceeeeeveccvieveeeee e, 3 31 61 - 8 92
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 1 43 52 - 5 95
118 Getting things done...........ccoeeviieeviniceennn, 22 21 34 0 45 55
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 28 18 27 0 54 45
Hispanic VOters.....ccccoiiiiieiiiiiicc e, 29 19 26 - 55 45
Voted DemocratiC.....ccceeeeeeecciniineeeee e 45 8 4 0 88 12
Voted Republican .....cccccevveeciiiiiieneee e, 1 33 62 0 4 95
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 1 42 53 - 5 95
127 Inflation ..ooveeeeeccc 21 21 35 0 45 55
Base VOLersS ..ot 27 19 25 0 56 414
Hispanic VOTers........cccovviiiimiiiiiiiee e, 28 18 27 0 54 45
Voted DemocratiC.......ccvvvveeeccveeereeeeneeeecnenne 39 11 4 0 85 15
Voted Republican .........cceeeeeeevieveeeeieeeeennee, 4 30 64 - 7 93
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 1 38 58 5 95
112 The €CONOMY . uviiiiiiiiiiceiiiee e, 21 19 37 0 44 56
Base VOLErS ......uuuuvvveveviiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeneeeeerrenneene 27 18 28 0 54 46
Hispanic VOters........cccoeiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeeeicne, 28 18 31 0 51 49
Voted DemocratiC......ccceevieeccciiiieneeeeeecccneeeen 42 12 3 . 85 15
Voted Republican .......ccceeeeeeeivveeereeeeeeccnnenee. 1 27 69 0 4 95
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeecciriieeeeeeeeennns - 35 61 - 5 95
115 CrimMe oot 20 20 37 43 57
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 25 20 28 53 47
Hispanic VOTers.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e, 23 18 31 - 51 49
Voted DemocratiC.......ueeeeeeeccciiiiieeee e, 38 12 4 84 16
Voted Republican .......cccceeeeeeciiiiiieeieeeecce, 2 28 68 - 4 96
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 2 34 62 - 5 95
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Dems Dems

22
28
26
42
3
5

21
26
27
39

33

Total Total Dems
Reps Reps Dems Reps -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps
113 IMmMIGratioN ..evvveee e 20 18 39 42 58 -15
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 25 17 29 54 46 8
Hispanic VOTers........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiien v, 26 16 31 52 48 5
Voted DemocratiC.......ueeeeeeeecccivieeeeeeeeeeccnnenen, 40 13 5 82 18 64
Voted Republican ......cccceeeeeveccvieveeeee e, 1 23 72 5 95 -90
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 0 31 64 5 95 -90
122 The border....cccooooeiiiiiiieeceeeee e, 19 19 40 40 60 -19
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 24 19 30 51 49 2
Hispanic VOters.....ccccoovviieiiiiiiiieetcee e, 25 17 31 52 48 4
Voted DemocratiC.........ueeeeveeeeeeeeeeereneneennnennnnns 37 18 6 76 24 53
Voted Republican .....cccccevveeciiiiiieneee e, 2 21 73 6 94 -88
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 0 31 66 3 97 94
(ref:CANDCMPB)

Q.131 What two news sources do you turn to most often for political and election news?

Total
ABC, NBC, and CBS or their websites ............... 34
Local television stations and their websites..... 33
Fox News channel or website .............cccoeuvvee. 26
FACEDOOK. .uvvvviiiieeceec e 16
CNN News channel or website.........cccccvvveeennn. 15
Local NEWSPAPEIS.....cuvveeieiieeiecee e 14
YOUTUDE .o 12
Major newspapers like The New York
Times, Washington Post or Wall Street
JOUMNAl (oo 10
MSNBC News channel or website..................... 7
Radio programs or Podcasts ..........coevvveeivnneennns 7
TWITEEE e 6
NPR radio or website ........ccocovvviiii, 5
Truth Social ..o 3
Reddit. ..o, 2
ParlEr . e, 1
(@ 11 o 1T PP 7
NOT SUME i, -
(ref:NEWS2)
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Q.132 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Very liberal ..o 12 18 15 22 3 -
Somewhat liberal......ccooooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 15 18 23 28 3 -
MOAErate ...ooov i, 34 36 36 40 29 -
Somewhat conservative........cooeeeeeiiiiieieieeeeeennn, 22 14 14 6 37 92
Very conservative. ... 17 14 11 4 29 8
NOT SUME i, - - - - - -
Total liberal ......eeeeiiiiiiiiiiicceeiiieeeeeceee e 27 36 38 50 5 -
Total conservative .........eeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeiicieeeeeeeees 39 28 26 10 66 100

(ref:IDEO1)

Q.133 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or
something else?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Strong Democrat. ..o 27 35 30 54 0 -
Weak Democrat........cccovvveeeiiiiicccciieeeeeee, 9 12 16 17 1 -
Independent-lean Democrat..........cocvveeevvneenns 9 8 8 18 0 -
Independent .........coovvveiiiiiiic e 8 8 7 6 10 -
Independent-lean Republican..........c....ccocee.. 9 8 8 1 17 18
Weak Republican ..........cccccoiviiiiiiiiic 13 10 9 3 24 48
Strong Republican.........ccccccoovviiiiiiiiiic 25 19 23 1 48 33

NOT SUIE oo - - - - - -
(ref:PTYID1)

[526 Respondents]
Q.136 (ASK IF NOT REPUBLICAN) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a Republican,
did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Republican?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Y S 19 17 22 18 25 -
NO e 81 82 78 82 73 -
NOT SUME .o 0 0 - - 3 -

(ref:PTYID4)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. November, 2022



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 6-8, 2022

[134 Respondents]

Q.137 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
strong Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Republican?

Voted

Base Hisp Demo

Total Voters anic cratic
Y S e 29 35 50 64
NO e 70 63 36 25
NOL SUIE oo, 1 2 14 11

(ref:PTYID5)

[557 Respondents]

Q.138 (ASK IF NOT DEMOCRAT) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a Democrat,

did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Democrat?

Voted
Base Hisp Demo
Total Voters anic cratic
Y S e 16 20 28 30
NO o 84 79 72 70
NOT SUIE e, 0 1 - -

(ref:PTYID6)

[86 Respondents]

Q.139 (ASK IF DEMOCRAT, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a

strong Democrat, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Democrat?

Voted
Base Hisp Demo
Total Voters anic cratic
Y S e 40 42 41 39
NO o 60 58 59 61
NOT SUIE e, 0 0 - 0

(ref:PTYID7)

Q.140 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for president between Hillary Clinton and

Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Voted
Base Hisp Demo
Total Voters anic cratic
LV Lo] KT [ 84 77 66 82
| was too youngtovote........cocoeeeeieie. 5 8 11 6
| was not registered to VOte ........cccveivireennnnnne, 3 4 6 2
I can't remember if I voted .......cccovvvviiiiiiiiinnn, 2 2 6 1
Did NOt VOLE wevveeeeeieccec e, 7 8 11 8
NOT SUME e 0 0 - -
(ref:VOTE16WEB)
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Q.141 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2018 election for Congress and other offices. How about
you? Were you able to vote in 2018, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Total
LV o) €T [ 82
| was too young tovote.........ooeeeeeiiiii e, 4
| was not registered to vote......ccccevvvveeiiinnens 2
I can't rememberif lvoted ......cocovvvviiiiiiiinnn, 3
Did NOt VOLE wevvveeciieicec e, 9
NOT SUME i 0

(ref:VOTE18WEB)

Base
Voters
76

Hisp
anic
68
12
4
5
12

Voted

Demo

cratic
81

O NN D

Voted Cheney
Repub Conser

lican vatives
83 85
3 1
3 0
3 2
8 12
0 -

Q.142 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2020 election for president between Joe Biden and
Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Total
LY o] €T [ 91
| was too young to vote........coovvvviiieee i, 2
| was not registered tovote ......cccccvveeiieiiiinnn, 1
I can't remember if lvoted ..., 1
Did NOt VOLE wovvviiiiiccc e, 4
NOT SUME i 0

(ref:VOTE20WEB)

[908 Respondents]

Base
Voters
87

O NN D

Hisp
anic
85

Uw bhd w

Voted

Demo

cratic
90

AR PP W

Voted Cheney
Repub Conser

lican vatives
91 97
1 0
2 0
1 0
4 3
0 -

Q.143 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2020) Thinking again about the election for President in 2020, did you vote for:

Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

Total
Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccccoevvvvviiiiiieiicnn 48
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeviieiivieniens 50
Other candidate.........cooovvviivviiiiiiiiiiiie, 2
Did NOtVOLE coooiiiieieiie 0
NOT SUME e
(ref:VOTE2020)
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[818 Respondents]

37

Q.144 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2018) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2018. Did you vote

for the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Base
Total Voters

Democratic congressional candidate................ 46 59
Republican congressional candidate................ 50 38
Other candidate .........cooovvviiiiiiiiiiici, 3 2
Did not vote for CoNgress .......ccoceevvvveeeeiineennn 1 1
NOT SUIE oo, - -
(ref:VOTE2018)

[837 Respondents]

Hisp
anic

56
41

Voted
Demo
cratic

91

Voted
Repub
lican

4
91

Cheney
Conser
vatives
2
98

Q.145 (IF VOTED IN 2016) In the 2016 election for president, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton or

Republican Donald Trump?

Base
Total Voters
Democrat Hillary Clinton.......ccoevvviivviviiecennn. 42 57
Republican Donald Trump.......cccoevevvvieeennnnnen. 53 38
Gary JOhNSON ..o, 2 2
JITSEEIN oo 1 1
Evan McMuUllin ..., 1 1
Other i 2 1
NOT SUIE e - -
(ref:VOTE2016)

Hisp
anic

Voted
Demo
cratic

Voted
Repub
lican

Cheney

Conser

vatives
4
90

w

N O

Q.146 A disability can be a physical, cognitive, sensory, mental health, chronic pain, or another condition

that is a barrier to everyday living. Do you, a family member, or a close friend have a disability?

Base
Total Voters
NO o 63 58
Yes:myself o 24 27
Yes: family member ... 16 19
Yes: close friend ...ccccvvveiiiiiiiii 3 4
Prefer Not to Say ...ooovvveeeiiiieee e -
NOT SUME .o 0 0
TOtal YES. i e et eecerrrreee e e 37 42

(ref:RDISAB)
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[242 Respondents]
Q.147 (IF RESPONDENT DISABLED) Do you need any help from an aide or family member to deal with
your disability?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Yes, daily v 21 25 28 29 12 14
Yes, SOMETIMES ..vviiiiieeciiee e 36 34 26 28 44 40
NO ottt 43 41 46 43 44 46
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiieee e - - - - - -
NOT SUIE oo, - - - - - -
Total Yes....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeee 57 59 54 57 56 54

(ref:RDISAB2)
Q.148 Do you or anyone in your household own a gun?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Y S 37 33 35 28 45 51
NO ot 63 67 65 72 55 49
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
(ref:GUNS)

[368 Respondents]
Q.149 (IF GUN OWNER) What type of gun do you own?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Handgun, which may include revolvers,
semiautomatic handguns, or other types of
haNdgUNS ... 80 82 87 79 80 89
Rifle, which may include semiautomatic
rifles or other types of rifles........c.ccocoevviennn. 42 39 32 36 46 41
Shotgun or otherlong gun..........cccceevieinnenne 48 46 37 44 50 44
NOT SUIE oo, 0 0 - - 0 -
(ref:OWNAR2)
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Q.150 A person's social class is determined by a number of things including education, income,
occupation, and wealth. If you were asked to use one of these five names for your social class, which
would you say you belong in?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
UPPEN ClaSS..iiiiiviiiiiiiiiee e 4 6 1 6 2 1
Upper-middle class .......ccoovvveiviiiieiiiiee e, 14 11 12 16 13 12
Middle Class ......oooiieeiee e 47 41 42 44 51 68
WOrKing Class .....coovveiiiiiiiieceiiee e 25 29 36 24 25 15
LOWET ClasS.....covuveieiiiiie e 9 12 9 10 8 4
Prefer Not to Say ..o.oovvveeeiiiiececeee e 0 - - - 0 -
NOT SUIE oo, - - - - - -
(ref:CLASS2)

Q.151 Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Yes, self: Public Sector ........cooovveiiiiiiiii 6 6 6 6 5 5
Yes, self: Private Sector........ccocovvveeiiiiiiiinn. 6 7 5 8 4 0
Yes, household member: Public Sector............. 7 5 4 8 5 6
Yes, household member: Private Sector........... 6 8 7 7 5 3
No member belongs .......cccvevvvvieiiiiiieecen, 79 76 78 74 84 88
NOT SUIE oo 0 0 . . -
Total Union Member............ccccc. 11 13 11 14 8 5
Total Household Member..............cccccoeee. 12 13 11 16 10 9
Total Public ....cooeeeiiei 11 11 10 13 9 9
Total Private.......ooooviiiii 12 15 12 15 8 4
Total Union Household .....................c . 21 24 21 26 16 12

(ref:UNION4)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. November, 2022



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, November 6-8, 2022 40

Q.152 Which one of these best describes yourself?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Observant CatholiC..........coooiiii 12 12 21 12 13 12
Non-observant Catholic.........ccccciiiiiiinnn 12 10 19 12 12 10
Evangelical Christian .......ccccooviiiiiiiiiccn, 20 20 20 12 28 31
Non-evangelical Protestant.......c...ccooevvveevnnnnen. 14 11 4 14 14 14
JEWISh. .o 4 2 1 3 4 6
MUSHIM oo 2 4 2 3 2 0
HINAU oo 0 0 - 0 . 0
No religious affiliation............ccocoeiiiiiiiinn. 19 22 19 23 15 21
Other i 11 13 9 14 8 5
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiiieeccee e 5 5 5 7 4 1
Total Catholic .......ccoevveeeeiiii 25 22 40 24 25 22
Total Non Catholic.......cccoevveveviiiiii, 34 31 23 26 43 45
Total Christian ..., 59 53 63 50 68 67
(ref:RELIG4)

Q.153 How often do you attend religious services?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
More than once aweekK .........cooovvvvvviiiiiiiiiinnnnn, 9 9 6 7 10 12
ONCE AWEEK ..o 21 22 23 16 25 21
Once ortwice a month ...ooccvvviiiiiiiiiiieee, 7 8 10 8 6 8
Several times a year......coccccoovvveeeiiiiie i 12 14 12 12 12 5
Hardly @Ver......coove oo 24 20 21 22 25 33
NEVET e 23 23 24 30 17 20
Prefer Not to Say ..oooovvveeeiiieeeccee e 5 4 4 6 4 2

(ref:RELIG2)

Q.154 Do you identify as LGBTQ+?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vatives
Y S ettt 8 13 14 12 4 1
NO et 91 85 84 87 95 99
Prefer Not t0 Say ..oooovvveeeiiieeecceee e 1 1 2 2 1 .
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -

(ref:.LGBTQ)
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Q.155 How many children 18 years of age of younger live in your home?

Total
O e 70
Lo, 14
e 12
D 3
Qe —a—————— 1
D 0
B OF MOTE i 0
NOT SUME i, -

(ref:KIDS)

[303 Respondents]

Base
Voters

Hisp
anic
57

Voted Voted
Demo Repub
cratic lican
67 72
16 12
13 12
2 3
1 1
1 0
0 -

41

Cheney
Conser
vatives
80
7
12

Q.156 (IF HAVE KIDS) Did your household receive the monthly child tax credit by direct deposit or checks

or not?

NOT SUIE e

(ref:KIDS2)

Q.157 Are you currently:

Employed full-time........cccoeviiiiiiiie
Employed part-time .......cccoceveviiiiiiieeee,
Unemployed/Temporarily out of work ........

Unemployed/Temporarily out of work

because of coronavirus..........ccccccvvvvnniin
Not in the market forwork ..o,
Retired ..o,
Homemaker .....oooovvviiiiiiiii,
STUABNT o
NOT SUME e

Total Employed .......cccoevvvvvveeeeiiceciiieeeeene,

(ref:EMPLOY1)
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[468 Respondents]
Q.158 (IF EMPLOYED) What is your job title?

Base Hisp

Total Voters anic
White collar (Clerical, Administration,
Office Support, Finance) ......ccocoevvveeiieevieeene. 22 19 20
Executive (Supervisor, Executive, Business
OWNET, PartnNer) co..ueeeeeieiieeiiieeeeeeeeee 12 11 6
Retail (Sales, Sales Clerk, Customer Service).... 10 10 11
Technical (Computer, Software, IT
Specialist, ENgINEer).....ccccooiviiiiiiiiiccceece, 7 8 3
Healthcare worker (Nurse, Physical
Therapist, Pharmacy Technician) ..................... 6 6 8
Blue collar (Manufacturing, Mining) ................ 5 7 6
Teacher (Teacher, Teacher Aid, Principal,
EAUCAtON) v, 5 5 4
Professional (Doctor, Lawyer, Accountant)....... 4 4 4
Food Service (Cook, Server, Host,
Restaurant Worker) .......coccovvveeviiiiieeecieee 4 5 7
Construction/Landscaping (Joiner,
Carpenter, Framer, Gardener) ......cc..cccceevveeennn, 4 4 7
Government (Federal, state, local, Non-
MUTIEATY) e 3 3 4
Grey collar (Mechanic, Plumber,
Electrician, Machinist).........cccccoooiiiiiiiiiien, 2 1 3
Arts/Entertainment......oocvveeveoee e, 2 2 3
IMITERIY e 1 1 1
Other i 13 13 14
NOT SUME e - - -

(ref:EMPLOY2)
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20

14
10

42

Voted Cheney
Repub Conser

lican vatives
25 37
10 4
10 11
7 7
6 1
5 7
5 5
4 5
3 1
4 2
3 6
3 _
2 5
0 _
11 9

Q.159 Have you personally received at least one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine, or not? If yes, are you
partially vaccinated, meaning you received just one dose of a two-dose vaccine, are you fully vaccinated
but have not received a booster, or are you fully vaccinated and have also received at least one booster

shot?
Base Hisp

Total Voters anic
Yes, vaccinated but not boosted...................... 22 25 28
Yes, vaccinated and boosted...........ocoeeeeeeeennnn. 56 48 47
No, | have not received any COVID-19
vaccinations or booSters......ccoeeeeeveieeeieieieeeennn. 21 27 25
Prefer NOt t0 Say ...coocvveeeiiieee e . -
(ref:VAXXED)
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43

Q.13 Now, please answer a few questions about yourself to ensure that the survey has a representative

sample. What is your gender?

Base Hisp
Total Voters anic
MELE e 48 39 45
FEMAlE oo 52 61 55
NON-DINAIY ..eeiiiiiieccee e - - -
(ref:GENDER)
Q.14 What is your race?
Base Hisp
Total Voters anic
WHITE oo 73 52 -
African-American or Black...........ccooovveeiiiiieens 11 19 -
Hispanic or Latino ..., 11 19 100
Native American/Indigenous ........c.cccccceeveenene. 1 2 -
ASIAN/AAPL ..o 2 4 -
(@ 11 o1 U UUU R 2 3 -
Prefer Not to Say ...ooocvveeeviiiiieiciieee e 0 0 -

(ref:RACETHN)
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Q.16 (IF AFRICAN AMERICAN OR BLACK) Do you prefer to describe yourself as African American, Black, or

do you prefer something else?

Base Hisp

Total Voters anic
African AMEIICAN. ..o 56 56 -
2] =Tl 43 43 -
Prefer something else........cccovviiiiiiiiiiene, 1 1 -

Prefer Not toSay «oovvvvveevie e - - -
(ref:RACETHN3)

[110 Respondents]
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Q.17 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Do you prefer to describe yourself as Latino, Hispanic, LatinX, or do you

prefer something else?

Base Hisp

Total Voters anic

Latino coeee e 30 30 30
HiSpaniC......ooooeeeieii e, 60 60 60
LatinX et 2 2 2
Prefer something else.........cccooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiine 7 7 7
Prefer Not to Say ..oooovvveeeiiiiiceicieee e 1 1 1

(ref:RACETHN4)
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[20 Respondents]

Q.18 (IF ASIAN/AAPI) Do you prefer to describe yourself as Asian, Asian American, AAPI, or do you prefer
something else?

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vaties

ASTAN Lo 53 53 - 48 60 60
ASIan AMErICaAN .. 43 43 - 50 33 35
AAPLL 2 2 - 2 4 -
Prefer somethingelse..........cccoovveiiiiiiiiiiic 2 2 - 1 4 5
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiieee e - - - - - -
(ref:RACETHNS5)

[110 Respondents]

Q.19 (IF HISPANIC) Many people have their roots in many different countries in Latin America. To what
country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply.

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vaties

IMEEXICO .. 47 47 47 49 43 44
PUEITO RICO e 22 22 22 28 13 16
United States ..ooooovieiiiii e, 18 18 18 20 16 8
SPAIN 1o 11 11 11 10 14 27
CUDA e 6 6 6 5 8 13
Other South AMEriCca .....coocvvvveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 4 4 4 3 5 7
Dominican Republic .......ccoceeiiiiiiiiie 3 3 3 4 0 -
ColomMbia....coieii e 3 3 3 2 5 1
GUAtEMAla oo 2 2 2 2 2 -
El Salvador.....uvvviiiiiiic e, 1 1 1 2 1 -
VENEZULIA wovviiiiiiii e 1 1 1 1 - -
Honduras ..o 1 1 1 1 1
Other Central America....ccoocvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecee 0 0 0 0 0 3
Other CoUNtry .ovevieicc e 3 3 3 1 6 -
None of the above ......oooooviiiiii, - - - - - -
NOT SUIE e - - - -
(ref:LAORIGIN)
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[20 Respondents]
Q.20 (IF ASIAN/AAPI) Many people have their roots in many different countries. To what country or
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply

Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser
Total Voters anic cratic lican vaties

China/TailWan ...ccoooeeeeeee e, 30 30 - 32 28 34
The Philippings......cooovviiiiiiiiiiiicc e 22 22 - 20 24 27
JapPaAN ., 14 14 - 13 16 9
INAIA e 11 11 - 14 6 7
VIETNAML it 7 7 - 8 5 1
Other Southeast Asian Country...........ccccveeenne. 7 7 - 5 9 21
KOr€a...ooooi oo 6 6 - 8 4 3
PaKiStan.......eeeiiiieee e 4 4 - 1 9 -
Bangladesh.......ccccoovviiiiiic e 1 1 - 2 - -
Native Hawaii.........oooooeeeii, 1 1 - 1 3 -
Other Pacific Island Country........ccccceeeevvnieennnn, 1 1 - 1 2 -
Afghanistan ..., 0 0 - 0 - -
BRutan ..o - - - - - -
SAMO@ et - - - - - -
Other couNtry ..o, 2 2 - 3 1 1
None of the above ... - - - - - -
NOT SUME e, - - - - - -
(ref:HERITAGE)
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Q.21 In what year were you born?

Total
T8 - 24 e 5
25 - 2 7
B0 -3 5
3 - 3 9
QO =44 ..o 9
A5 =49 5
BO =54 o 8
B = 5 10
B0 = B4 .o 13
B5 AN OVEI ..o 28
NOT SUME i 1

Total
GEN Za e 8
Millennial ..o, 24
GEN X 21
Baby BOOMET ....ooiiiiiiiiiicccec e 42
SHENt/Greatest. .o e 4

(ref:AGE)

Q.22 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
1-11thgrade ooooeeiiiiie e, 2
High School graduate.........ccccevvieviiiiiicis 21
Non-college post H.S.....ccoeiiiiiiiiee 0
Technical school graduate .......cccoooveiiiiennnnne, 7
Some College .. oo 31
College graduate.......ccceevviiiiiiieeciee e, 28
Post-graduate school ............cooeviiiiiiicce. 10
NOT SUIE .. -

(ref:EDUC)
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Q.23 What is your marital status?
Voted Voted Cheney

Base Hisp Demo Repub Conser

Total Voters anic cratic lican vaties
Married ..o, 60 40 47 53 67 77
SINGIE. e 20 32 32 26 15 8
Separated/DIivorced.........cocvveeeeeiciiiiiieee, 11 14 10 11 10 11
WidOWEA. .. it 4 5 2 5 3 1
Living with @ partner......ccccceevviiieiiiieee e 5 8 9 6 5 3
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiieee e - - - - - -
Separated/Divorced/Widowed .............ccu...... 14 20 12 16 13 13
Total Unmarried ..., 40 60 53 47 33 23
(ref:MARITAL)
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